#### 502502128 09/19/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alec Heller	02/12/2013
David H. Kaufman	02/12/2013
Eric L. Kobrin	02/12/2013
Walter P. Tetzner	02/12/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Akamai Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	8 Cambridge Center
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61581738
Application Number:	61595982
Application Number:	13730428

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

6174443001 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-444-2906 Phone: Email: docket@akamai.com Correspondent Name: Akamai Technologies Inc. Address Line 1: 8 Cambridge Center Address Line 2: Attn: Carol Nicolora/Legal

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AKAM-210-U; 210-P; 210-P2

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 031242 FRAME: 0108** 

502502128

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Nicolora
Signature:	/Carol Nicolora/
Date:	09/19/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=AKAM-210-U_exec_assignment#page1.tif source=AKAM-210-U_exec_assignment#page2.tif source=AKAM-210-U_exec_assignment#page3.tif source=AKAM-210-U_exec_assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031242 FRAME: 0109

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Alec Heller, of SOMERVILLE, MA; David H. Kaufman, of LEXINGTON, MA; Eric L. Kobrin, of CAMBRIDGE, MA; Stephen R. Scaffidi, of WATERTOWN, MA; and Walter P. Tetzner, of BRIGHTON, MA; in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

#### Akamai Technologies, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at 8 Cambridge Center, Cambridge MA 02142, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, and transferred (and otherwise do hereby sell, assign and transfer), unto said

### Akamai Technologies, Inc.

its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise, in all inventions or improvements in

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING AND CHARACTERIZING CLIENT DEVICES

described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/581,738 filed December 30, 2011 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/595,982 filed February 7, 2012, and U.S. Non Provisional Application Serial No. 13/730,428 filed December 28, 2012, executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges. hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents. And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent (and other foreign patent offices to issue such Patents) as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date(s) written below.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

Atty. Docket No.: AKAM-210-U

Full Name Of Inventor:	Alec Heller
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	February 12, 2013
Residence City, State, Country:	SOMERVILLE, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies
	8 Cambridge Center
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Full Name Of Inventor:	David H. Kaufman
Inventor's Signature:	Gand H Suff
Date:	February 12, 2013
Residence City, State, Country:	LEXINGTON, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies
	8 Cambridge Center
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Full Name Of Inventor:	Eric L. Kobrin
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	February 12, 2013
Residence City, State, Country:	CAMBRIDGE, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies
	8 Cambridge Center
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Full Name Of Inventor:	Stephen R. Scaffidi
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	February 12, 2013
Residence City, State, Country:	WATERTOWN, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies
	8 Cambridge Center
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Full Name Of Inventor:	Walter P. Tetzner
Inventor's Signature:	with Tet
Date:	February 12, 2013
Residence City, State, Country:	BRIGHTON, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies
	8 Cambridge Center
	Cambridge, MA 02142